51,254.94 

The Company was incorporated on 06h June, 2019 and primarily engaged in the business of power 

backup products. 

1,45,879.43 

During the financial year under review, the Company has earned revenue from its operations 

amounting to INR 25,91,96,082/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Ninety One Lakhs Ninety Six 

Thousand Eighty Two Only) and earned profit of INR 3,59,71,594/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Nine 

Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four Only). Your DirectaA6CAHSROges 
Ltd. 

For Cellcronic Technologies Ltd. Directoj 

Equity 

looking for avenues for future growth and are hopeful that the Company will perform better in the 
coming years. 

Shares 

DIVIDEND: 

Total 

Your Directors did not recommend any dividend for the financial year ended 31 March, 2025.

[...]

Revised Authorized Share Capital 

of 

No, of 
Shares 

[d] 

Total Authorized Share Capital 

pec pak 

Face 

Value 

[e] 
0 

Face Value 

10 

Total Value 

** The Company has increased its Authorized Share Capital from INR 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Lakh only) to INR 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore only) on 16th June, 2025 and the 

details of the same is mentioned below: 

(No. of 
Shares * FV) 

For Cellcronic Technologies Ltd. 

0 

Whole-time Director 

No. of 
Shares 

[a-d] 
0 

Total Value 

0 

Difference 

12,00,00,000 

Total Value

[...]

have occurred between the end of the financial year to which these financial statements relate 
and the date of this Report: 

1 Increase in Authorized Share Capital: 
The Company has increased its Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs 
only) to Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) as on May 16, 2025, resulting in an 
increase of Rs. 11,90,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Ninety Lakhs only). 

Existing Authorized Share Capital 
Rs. 10,00,000/ 

2. Amendment of Memorandum and Articles of Association: 

Insert a borrowing clause; and 

Revised Authorized Share Capital 
Rs. 12,00,00,000/ 

The Company amended its Memorandum of Association (MOA) and Articles of Association (AOA)